450, 450

James Madison President of the United States of America,

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

(The property and we have
	That Gaes Wrave Usugne
. ,	of Joseph McConnell
	having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land-office at essential
	whereby it appears that sell Bayment has been made
fort	he North East Quarter of Section number Twenty, of
come	ship number Eleven, in Range number Eight

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river;" and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said each Crabs, the Quarter, lot or section of land above described: To have and to hold the said decenter lot or section of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said each learn heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and leven and of the Independence of the United States of America, the Fricket Sixeth.

BY THE PRESIDENT,

Mash

JAMES MADISON, President of the United States of America,
TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

FINOW PR, That Henry Everhard assigned of Bezalece Wells,

having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land-office at Atubinville, whereby it appears that fucl payment has been much for the Northwest Quarter of election number Twenty, of Foronohik number Eleven, in Prange number Eight

of the lands directed to be sold at Hendell with by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said Horny Everhand, the Quantity lot or section of land above described: To have and to hold the said Quantity, lot or section of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said Horny heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

day of Secondary in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and Eleven and of the Independence of the United States of America, the thirty-sixth.

BY, THE PRESIDENT,

The United States of America.

To all to whom these presents shall come, Greeting:

KNOW YE, That Henry Everhard, Assignee of Bezaleel Wells having deposited in the Treasury a Certificate of the Register of the Land Office at Steubenville, Ohio, whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the northwest quarter of Section twenty in Township eleven north of Range eight west of the Ohio River Base and Meridian, Ohio, containing one hundred sixty acres of the lands directed to be sold at Steubenville, Ohio, by the Act of Congress, entitled "An Act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the Territory northwest of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky River", and of the Acts amendatory of the same, there is granted by the United States, unto the said Henry Everhard the tract of land above described; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said tract of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said Henry Everhard and to his heirs and assigns forever.

This patent is granted as and for a patent intended to have been granted and issued on December 25, 1811, but the issuance of which is not sufficiently evidenced by the records of the General Land Office or by other obtainable evidence.

> Woodrow Wilson, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I,

> > President of the United States of America, have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the General Land Office to be hereunto affixed.

GIVEN under my hand, in the District of Columbia, the TWENTY-NINTH

MAY day of

in the year of our Lord one thousand

nine hundred and TWENTY

and of the Independence of the

United States the one hundred and FORTY-FOURTH,

By the President Soulious Wilson

Recorder of the General Land Office.

RECORD OF PATENTS: Patent Number

(SEAL)

JAMES MADISON, President of the United States of America,
TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Brown of That Aredorich Oberlin of
Braver County, Pennsylvania,
having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land-office at Stubenville,
whereby it appears that he has made full Payment for
the South East Quarter of Section number of winty, of Town:
Ship number Elevin, in Range number Light

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said nederick Oberlin, the Quarter, lot or section of land above described: To have and to hold the said Quarter lot or section, of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said nederick Derlin his heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal-of the United States to be kereunto affixed.

Biven under my hand at the city of Washington, the hounty fifth day of Olcember, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and Eleven and of the Independence of the United States of America, the thirty-sixth.

BY THE PRESIDENT,

Cames Matison

President of the United States of America,

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Baltimore

Baltimore

having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Landroffice at Stewbenville

whereby it appears that he has made full pour ment

for the South west quarter of Section number Twenty

of Township, number Eleven, in Prange number

Eight

Eight

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said effect fling left, the greates lot or section of land above described; To have and to hold the said lot or section fland, with the appurtenances, unto the said effect his heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

day of Sees in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and ten and of the Independence of the United States of America, the Chirly fourth.

BY THE PRESIDENT.